

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 431 OF 2008 (for Prel. Hearing)

AVIRAL BHATLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWNA BHATLA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))  
CRLMP No. 16074/2008 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1052 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exem. from filing O.T) I.A. No. 3 (appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajai Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Ms.reema Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Case  
No. 435/2007 and Case No. 501A/2007 titled Bhawna Bhatla  
Vs. Aviral Bhatla pending before the Chief Judge, Family Court,  
Gwalior (M.P.)

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master