

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 431 OF 2008

AVIRAL BHATLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAWNA BHATLA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1052 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner in both T.Ps submitted
that the matter has been settled between the parties and the parties have
also filed application for divorce on mutual consent.

In view of the above submission, list both T.Ps before the

Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd